3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN B0
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-16-002893 25FEB2016 | MR | GB
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T 1 ECR- 16017061 rorcze vz Toe
B2 ECR-17-006161 25MAY201T | VY K/
2266122-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL ¢ | ECR-19-006423 20PR2019 | JAH | TE
2266122-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC ‘
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
71-2266122-1 C TO0L NG KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
71-2266122-2 C TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
71-2266122-17 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
71-2266122-8 B APPLICATOR CONVERSION KIT - /5
S T I I | 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 286
- - | - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
APPLICATOR DATA 5 APPLICATOR CONVERSION KITS 7 7 | | f 1803259 | BUSHING, FLANGED 249
CRIMP SI1ZE TYPE PART NUMBER INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE S | - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
WIRE |1.88 mm [.074] F T-2266121-8 D2 . T4-3.18mm [ 108-.125] - - 1 1 1 1 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
INSUL | 2.29 mm [.090] O T-22661272-8 Q32.3W*2.72mm [ 091- 107] - - 1 1 1 1 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 3
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (1) T 55661238 B1.91-2.29mm [ 075-.090] N - - LT | 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2APL
408-35047 S I | 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
- - - | 2119580~ 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- - | - 2063440- 1 AR FEED MODULE 238
-2 -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 772
TERMINAL DATA: DEUTSCH TERMINAL DEUTSCH CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: DEUTSCH TERMINAL DEUTSCH CRIMP SPECIFICATION 1 Rer [REFREFIREF 9949707 COUNTER. MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL NAME: STAMPED CONTACT PIN SI/E 20 TERMINAL NAME: STAMPED CONTACT SOCKET SIZE 20 N - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::ELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::EL;_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - 1 1 - 3-23621-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
3.81-5 09 mm [.150-.200 INT 2 31-2.72 mm [.091-.107 IN] 3.81-5.09 mm [.150-.200 IN] D2 31-2.72 mm [.091-.107 IN] - - | | - 2119799-1 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
) ] TERMINAL 114-151003 - - -] | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
XEEMQQ%ION B APPUCAHON Nl - - LT | 2119955~ 1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
SPECIFICATION - - - SPECIFICATION ) } - S R S O A B | 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 99
S T I I | 2844907~ 1 POST, LOCKING 98
TERMINALS APPLIEDZ&& LAY APPLIEDZ&X S T I I | 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 82
TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL 1 - - - - - 2266127 PRINT  APPLICATOR LOG SHEET 177
21133691 1060-20-0622 2113369-2 1060-20-0644 2113370-1 1062-20-0622 2113370-2 1062-20-0644 S T I I | 1803607~ DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
2113369-3 1060-20-0677 2113370-3 1062-20-067T - - ] | 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
S T I I | 2119943~ 1 WASHER, SPACER 69
S T I I | 2119740~ 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT - - ? ? ? ? 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 60
ST17F 7=0| m LINCH) SEFERENCE SETTING - T [ [ 1 [ 1| 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
> 50 | 58¢0 037005 [ 066+ 001/- 0071 s 4 S T I I | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
14 AWG | 65+0.03/-0.05 [.065+. 001/- 002 8. 6 S I N N I O A 133868o-1 |PAWL, FEED 06
5 0mm? | 6010 03/-0 05 [ 063+ 001/ 0021 3 9 S R S A R I 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
16 AWG I 5540 03/-0.05 [ 061+ 001/- 0071 9 3 - - 2 2 2 2 1’2W68083*O SCR, SKT HD CAP, ROHS, M4 >< 1 53
1 00mm? 1 5540 03/-0.05 [ 061+ 001/-.002] 9 3 - - 1 1 1 1 5018030~ NUT, HEX, REG, ROHS, M3 52
*WARNING I 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
[ 1] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING o R R R O R A 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER |- frfe v 2] 18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, ~ O T i A j§
ZLRUURWSWWLMDHﬁWWﬁMWS%ErchmMMm,wamMMWAm ReFeER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N | 1803583-9 MHMM@?MMCA%WM}/% A6
S TORAGE OF ARPLICATOR. B N A 1803515-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - - | | | | 1803602 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
Zﬁk CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ] | ¢ 170250670 |SPPPORL, TERMINAL Sk
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE B A N I T c079383-9  |5CR, BHSC, RoHs (M4 X 20) 33
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - -y 22 2|2 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
zf: SEE APPROPRIATE APPLICATOR LOG SHEETS FOR APPLIED TERMINALS, WIRE RANGE AND MEMORY CHIP B R B B | S T PootWBLE, ST BUIDE -
: " S T I | 1320928-2  [STRIP GUIDE 24
A TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . - - 1 1 1 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 a
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER B E L L | 11802872 [WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 oL
" DOCUMENT. 101-35000. S T I I | 2119533~ 1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
A\ R N | 2119806- 1 [NSERT, SHEAR I3
S T I I | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (e
S T I I | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR [
N - -] | 2119805- 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - -] | 1803095-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N L2l 2] | 1-1803293-8 |ANVIL, COMBINATION DEUTSCH STYLE 8
- | - - | - - - |
- | - - | - - - 6
S T I I | 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
S T I I | 238011-9 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N L2l 2] | 1803019-5 [CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
S T I I | 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 7
N\ - L2l 2] | 4-1333281-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-78]-77|-72|-71| -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
I SRR rg CHRMEE PR SOk 6 B TiEE e GrEM o | oW 28-Jan-14 —> TE Connectivit
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHZEEEEEiR 297JQH7WA % TE qu”Sburg' PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 29-Jan-14 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION T occan 51 oo
Ll L Applicator
8 h O W m O m 8 h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G;% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) s e A 1| 00779 [@o2 266122 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 38 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET |

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

< ] .
Bl R L T
d__— b

REF

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

I ‘g’WEF

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

Ao DWF’;,KNEPPER 29-Jan-14 (G TE Connectivity
DIMENS TONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHéBAH‘EY e HOrHSburg’ B
' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 29-Jan-14 [name ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
i o 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Lo S TROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @3t = *
' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
AT e (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AIGLES TS - A (| 00710 (Gm22661 22
AIR FEED : : ] - .
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET p) OFA e C
e T e | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSITON



8 7 6 5 4 3 >
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST AED
b ART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
ST REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2266122-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2266122-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2266122-7 3 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
7-2266122-8 3 APPLICATOR CONVERSION KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA 5 APPLICATOR CONVERSION KITS - - W 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 236
CRIMP SIZE TYPE PART NUMBER INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE p I I 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 90
WIRE |1.88 mm [.074] : 1-2266121-8 @2 74-3.18mm [.108-.125] o I N I 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
NS0l T2 29 mm T 090 5 i G731 2 Tomm L0891 107] - -] 2119082-9 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244

e aTon TS TR IO T FT 512 29 T 075 090] - -] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243

408-35047 L] - S - N 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1242

- T T 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24

B 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239

B 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238

B A 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 177

TERMINAL DATA: DEUTSCH TERMINAL DEUTSCH CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: DEUTSCH TERMINAL DEUTSCH CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | - [REF|REF|  994970-2  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164

TERMINAL NAME: STAMPED CONTACT PIN SIZE 20 TERMINAL NAME: STAMPED CONTACT SOCKET SIZE 20 | ot ) -] 240638°7  |SPRING, FEED FINGER lgf
WIRE STRIP LENGTH iy INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH iy INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE S T L cliv64i-c |FEED CAM, ALR FEED

3.81-5.09 mm [.150-.200 INJ — 31 -2.02 mm L.091-. 107 INJ 3.81-5.09 mm [.150-.200 IF: 23 -2.02 mm L.091-.107 IN] - - | | SRR otR, SAT HD CAP, Rofo, M4 K 16 1144

SAREE SR AR REARE SABEE SELA EARLS EEA B 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143

XEEMM%MN 114-151003 XEEMM%MN PO TO0S HNN A . 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 117472

SPECTIFICATION SPECTFICATION - T T 1 ] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141

- T T 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140

TERMINALS APPLIED/ TERMINALS APPLIED /6\ B 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137

TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL S I N O c119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AV 1136

2113369 1060-20-0622 2113369-2 1060-20-0644 2113370~ 1 1062-20-0622 2113370-2 1062-20-0644 s I 1-18028-2c |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119

21133693 1060200671 21133703 1062200671 A I N O 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113

- T T 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199

- T T 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98

- : - T T 455888-6 | SPACER, CRIMPER 182

%;E = CRI%NQEGW CRIMP HETGHT r - - |- 2266122 |PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET 172

F=|mm =L REFERENCE SETTING B 1803607-1 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7

2. 50mm? [ 68+0.03/-0.05 [.066+.001/-.002] 8.4 _ _ | | 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70

14 AWG [.6540.03/-0.05 [.065+.001/-.00271 8.6 _ _ | | 21199431 WASHER, SPACER 69

. 20mme 1.60+0.03/-0.05 [.063+ 001/-.002] 8.9 R 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67

1“2£X% *22138?;E§22 ﬁggl:ggl;-gggj g-i S 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66

‘ EERE o LT - - - T T 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
S8 *WARNING B 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
L ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - | - | 2 ] 2] 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53

A FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER S A I B 2018030-1  NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 27

RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, R e T A 1T EP e b Sl gg

ZlRHH%WSMWUH}wsmmeNswm’chgMum,wamMMWAm REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. B R 180235 SR SKT 1D CAP Wi ¥ 6.0 49
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. :
B 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. B 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ~ | c LT erloedo670 |SURPORT, TERMINAL 34
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S I I 2079383-5 |oCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR I[N THE FIELD. - - 2] 2] 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
A SEE APPROPRIATE APPLICATOR LOG SHEETS FOR APPLIED TERMINALS, WIRE RANGE AND MEMORY CHIP. § § ! | c84499¢- 1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
- T T 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
/6\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. B 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER i N L |-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - - | | 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - - 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
- T T 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 172
- T T 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
N - - 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - - 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N T T ] 1-1803293-8 |ANVIL, COMBINATION DEUTSCH STYLE 8
- - - - - - |
- - - - - - o
- T T 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- T T 238011-9  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N EEE 1803019-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
- T T 455888-3 | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N - | T v [ 1] 4-1333281-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-78|-77|-22|-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
ERCIRE — TE Commectiviy
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHZEEEEE?R Zginn WA % TE qumeurg' PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 29-Jan-14 [NaME ‘
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON m o L CLIFFORD Ocean Side Feed
D olC il Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O{ 4 & 4 O{ 4 @GE E\EE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) S— GLE . A 1| 00779 [©=2266122 4
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET OFA REVC
AP 4805 REC S1uAR2000 | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET

ol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

REF

— 0.0

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

|

35.16£0.05

|

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

O =" B /JD

=N

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

i

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

@
S ()

T L B B e [ 20 Jan- 1 =S e
CHK 29-Jan-14 > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS GBAH‘EY
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 29-Jan-14 |NamME ‘
- _ULCLIEFORD Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL ShOWW On ShGG%S 3 O{ 4 & 4 O{ 4 i T Applicator
. . 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Ewc -
4 PLC - SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
MATERIAL | FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 ©:2266122
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA e C

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




